

Louis Kent
President
District 7

Chrissie O'Quin Vice President District 1-A

Chris Hall Finance Chairman District 1-B

Ronald Johnson District 2

Jason McCray Public Works & Equipment Chairman District 3

Keith MillsDistrict 4-A

Richard Oliveaux
Buildings & Properties
Chairman
District 4-B

Michael Cheatham Personnel Chairman District 5

Kyle FlenikenDistrict 6

Yamesha Harris Parish Secretary Interim Parish Manager

East Feliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Tuesday, September 5, 2023 at 5:30pm East Feliciana Parish Police Jury Office 12064 Marston Street, Clinton, LA 70722

Posting Date: 5:30 p.m., Thursday, August 31, 2023

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. Receive public input and comments on proposed amendment to ARTICLE V. - RECREATIONAL VEHICLES (RV) ORDINANCE, SEC. 3B-71

ADJOURN Louis Kent

Police Jury President

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, September 5, 2023 at 6:00pm East Feliciana Parish Police Jury Office 12064 Marston Street, Clinton, LA 70722

Posting Date: 5:30 p.m, Thursday, August 31, 2023
(Action Items)

A. CALL TO ORDER

Welcome Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Agenda Approval

B. OLD BUSINESS

1) Adopt minutes from the August 21, 2023 Regular Meeting

C. NEW BUSINESS

- 1) Take action on proposed amendment to Article V. Recreational Vehicles (RV) Ordinance, Sec. 3B-71
- 2) Discuss/Take action on request for preliminary map extension for Iron Creek Subdivision (Craig H. Corie, Monroe & Corie, Inc)
- 3) Adopt proclamation of Childhood Cancer Awareness for September 2023 (Kelsey Scales)
- 4) Rescind motion to set September 18th public hearing to receive public input on proposed ordinance to regulate the discharge of a firearm on or near a roadway and residence
- 5) Set public hearing to receive public input on proposed ordinance to regulate the discharge of a firearm on or near a roadway and residence, September 19, 2023 at 5:30pm
- 6) Approve Carruth Road Bridge (BG) Task Order with Forte & Tablada, evaluation not to exceed \$7,500

D. COMMITTEE & STAFF REPORTS

- 1) Executive Committee
- 2) Personnel Committee
- 3) Finance Committee
 - (a) Approve monthly invoices

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Parish Secretary Yamesha Harris at (225) 683-8577, describing the assistance that is necessary.



Louis Kent
President
District 7

Chrissie O'Quin

Vice President
District 1-A

Chris Hall

Finance Chairman District 1-B

Ronald Johnson

District 2

Jason McCray

Public Works & Equipment Chairman District 3

Keith Mills

District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties
Chairman
District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

Personnel Chairman District 5

Kyle Fleniken

District 6

Yamesha Harris

Parish Secretary Interim Parish Manager

East Feliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

- 4) Public Works & Equipment Committee
- 5) Buildings & Properties Committee
- 6) Administrative Matters
 - (a) Vegetative Waste Site
- 7) Treasurer Report
- 8) Homeland Security

E. COMMISSIONS & BOARDS

- 1) Planning & Zoning Commission
 - (a) Recommend approval on Luke Jackson map showing subdivision of Tract A-1 (17.329 acres) into Tract A-1-A (14.629 acres) and Tract A-1-B (2.700 acres) Heir of the Michael J. Drago Property situated in Section 20 & 38, T3S-R1E, G.L.D., East Feliciana Parish. Barrett Smith, Surveyor
 - (b) Recommend approval on Michael S. Leonard map showing removal of 0.31 acre (13,538.03 sq.ft.) Lot 53-A from Lot 53- Richmond Place Subdivision located in Section 41, T3S-R1E, G.L.D., East Feliciana Parish. Toby Ford, Surveyor
 - (c) Recommend approval on Duane Lalonde map showing combination of Lots 48 and 49 Idlewild acres into Lot 48-A located in Section 57, T2S-R2E, G.L.D., East Feliciana Parish. Bradley J. Roberts, Surveyor.
 - (d) Recommend approval on Wildcat Timberland, L.L.C. map showing subdivision of Tract X11A1B1 (45.83 acres) into Tracts X11A1B1-A thru X11A1B1-H located in Section 41, T3S-R3E, G.L.D., East Feliciana Parish. Said eight Tracts as shown hereon are collectively known as Nesom Lake Estates. Jeff Moody, Surveyor.
 - (e) Recommend approval on map Stanley Morris Jr. Testamentary Trust showing a resubdivision 777.70 acre Tract into SMTT-1 & SMTT-2 located in Section 42, T2S-R2E, G.L.D., East Feliciana Parish. Alvin Fairburn & Associates, L.L.C., Surveyor.
- 2) East Feliciana Chamber of Commerce
- **F.** PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limited to 3 minutes)

ADJOURN

Louis Kent

Police Jury President

